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Water Bills & Overdue Tax Notices 
December 3, 2024 

 

Water bills and overdue tax notices are now available for pickup 
at the Municipal Office (4591 Lambton Line, Rutherford) during 
business hours. Alternatively, please email the Municipal Office at 
admin@dawneuphemia.on.ca to have your bill emailed to you 
during the Postal Strike. 
 
Please be advised that residents are responsible for payment by 
the due date as interest and penalty will be applied on overdue 
accounts. 
 
Water bills are due Tuesday December 31 by noon. All payments 
can be made in-person at the Municipal Office, after-hour drop box, 
online banking or pre-authorized payment plan. Thank you for your 
cooperation. If you have any questions please call 519-692-5148. 

 
Regular Office Hours 

Monday – Friday 8:30am to 4:30am 
 

Holiday Hours 
Monday December 23  OPEN 8:30 am to 4:30pm 

Tuesday December 24 OPEN 8:30am to Noon 
Wednesday December 25 CLOSED 

Thursday December 26 CLOSED 
Friday December 27 CLOSED 

Monday December 30 OPEN 8:30am to 4:30pm 
Tuesday December 31 OPEN 8:30am to Noon 

Wednesday January 1 CLOSED 
Thursday January 2 OPEN 

Friday January 3 OPEN 
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